

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3021/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in CRLM No. 7052/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK SINGH SHEKHAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.G.Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Vinita G.Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. S.T.Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.A.Rao, Adv.

Ms. M.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER